

2023 ALOHA COUNCIL NESA COMMUNITY SERVICE SCHOLARSHIP

Community Service Scholarship

(In Memory of Fred Trotter)

– Sponsored by John Henry Felix, Executive Chairman, HMAA

Award \$1,945

Distinguished Eagle Scout John Henry Felix is dedicated supporter of Scouting in Hawaii and served as a model scout and community leader for decades. He continues to be a prominent businessman in Hawaii, serving on many non-profit boards. He and former Scouter Fred Trotter exemplify the meaning of service.

This award honors an Eagle Scout who has demonstrated above average service to the community with more than one hundred hours of community service over a two (2) year period not part of the Eagle Scout Project.

ELIGIBILITY AND REQUIREMENTS

- Applicants must have achieved the rank of Eagle Scout in 2023
- Both scholarship recipients <u>must attend the Eagle Scout Recognition Event</u> on Saturday, May 18, 2023.
 - Scholarship recipients will be asked to provide a video between 2 to 5 minutes as representatives of the 2023 Class of Eagle Scouts
- Applicants must submit the application with the below attachments to <u>development104@scouting.org</u> by no later than Sunday, April 14, 2024:
 - Eagle Scout Scholarship Application
 - Resume that includes contact information, education, academic achievements, sports, clubs/activities, and awards/significant accomplishments
 - Essay written by Eagle Scout on how Scouting and community service has impacted his or her life (not to exceed 500 words).
 - Letter(s) from benefitting community or organization confirming Eagle Scout has provided over not less than 100 Hours of service over past two (2) years.
 - o Applicants are encouraged to submit photos from his or her community service.

REVIEW PROCESS

Aloha Council's NESA Scholarship Committee will review all applications and make the final selection by April 30, 2023. Winners of scholarships will be notified of the selection via email. Recipients will be announced at the 2023 Eagle Scout Recognition Event.

Scholarships will be granted in the awardee's first year of secondary education.

For questions, please contact Aloha Council, BSA at Development104@Scouting.org.

Submission Deadline: April 14, 2024

EAGLE SCOUT INFORMATION

Full Name	
Troop Number	Date Eagle Earned
Charter Organization	
Onarter Organization	
Email	
Mailing Address	
Phone	Age
School	Grade
School	Grade
Nominated By (Fagles ma	y be nominated by a Scout leader, community leader, school official, church
leader or parent)	y so nonmiatou sy a cocat loadon, commanty loadon, contou cincial, charen
Title / Relationship	
Email	
COMMUNITY SEDV	/ICE INFORMATION
COMMUNITY SERV	TOE INFORMATION
Date Completed	Benefitting Community or Organization
Tatal Carada III.	Outside Control Name
Total Service Hours	Organization Contact Name
# of Volunteers	Organization Email
# of volunteers	Organization Email